CONTINENTAL SECURITIES LIMITED



Regd. Office: 301, Metro Plaza, GopalBari, Jaipur-302001

CIN NO: - L67120RJ1990PLC005371

To,

Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers 25th Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Ref: Scrip Code: 538868; Security ID: CSL

Subject: Intimation of Disclosure under Regulation 7(2)(b) read with Regulation 6 (2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that the Company has received disclosures from VACHI COMMERCIAL LLP, Promoter Group of the Company under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 in respect of shares allotted.

Please find enclosed herewith the following disclosure received from VACHI COMMERCIAL LLP, Promoter Group of the Company:

1) Form C under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

You are requested to take the same on your record.

Thanking you.

For Continental Securities Limited

Rajesh Khuteta Managing Director DIN: 00167672

Place: Jaipur Date:- 24.04.2024



VACHI COMMERCIAL LLP PLOT NO . 2 MODI NAGAR , PURANI CHUNGI , AJMER ROAD , JAIPUR, RAJASTHAN 302019

LLP Identification No : AAR-4576 Tel No :- 9982004654

e-mail ld : vachicommercialllp@gmail.com

Date 23.04.2024

To,
The Company Secretary
Continental Securities Limited
FLAT NO. 301, Metro Plaza,
Parivahan Marg, Jaipur-302001 Rajasthan

To,

Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

25th Floor, Dalal Street,

Mumbai – 400001

Subject: Disclosures under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading)
Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

please find Enclosed herewith declaration under Regulation 7 (2) of the SEBI ((Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, This is to inform you that I, Hemant Gupta on behalf of Vachi Commercial LLP (referred as "Acquirer") have been allotted 7,00,000 equity shares of Continental Securities Limited pursuant to the preferential allotment as per details enclosed herein.

Kindly take the same in your records.

Thanking You, Yours truly, For VACHI COMMERCIAL LLP

Hemant Gapta

ζ.,

Hemant Gupta Designated Partner DPIN: 08653390

Encl: As Above

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) - Continual disclosure]

Name of the Company: CONTINENTAL SECURITIES LIMITED ISIN of the Company:INE183Q01020

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name: Vachi Commercial LLP PAN:AASFV4787B DIN: NA Address: Plot No. 2, Modi Nagar Promoter Group Purani Chungi, Ajmer Road, Japur-302019 Rajasthan Contact No.+91-9982004654		Name. PAN. CIN/DIN,& Categoryof address with contact nos. Person (Promoter/F P/ Directive ative to/othersete)	
Promoter Group	2	e do M	
Equity	ů,	Type of security	Securities held pr acquisition/disposal
12,50,000 (4 89%)	4	Type of No. and % of security shareholding	held prior to disposal
Equity Shares	ú	Type of security	Securities held prior to Securities acquired/Disposed acquisition/disposal
7,00,000	6	Zo	uired/Dispos
70,00,000	7.	Value	cd
Buy (Preferential Allotment)	8	Transact ion Type (Buy/ Sale/ Pledge / Revoke/ Invoke)	
Equity Shares	9	Type of security	Securities held acquisition/disposal
19,50,000 (7.43%)	10	Type of No. and % of security shareholding	- 20
23.04.2024	Ξ		post Date of allotment advice/acquisition of shares/sale of sharesspecify
23.04.2024	12		allotme
23.04.2024	13	Date intimation company	
Preferentul Allotment	14	5 5 E E E	of Mode of to acquisition / disposal (on

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2). - Not

plus strike price of options

For & on behalf of Vachi Commercial LLP

Designated Partner Hemant Gupta For VACHICOMMERCIAL LLP 1 coment by yota

April 23, 2024, Jaipur DPIN: 08653390

^{**}On July 05, 2023. Fachi Commercial LLP had subscribed to 17,00,000 Convertible Warrants, on payment of 25% of the Warrant Price. On March 20, 2024, 10,00,000 Equity Shares of face value Rs. 2.00 each were allotted upon exercise/conversion of 10,00,000 Convertible Warrants to Equity Shares at a price of Rs 10.00 per share (on payment of Rs 7.50 per warrant - being 75% of the balance warrant issue price) and on April 23. being 75% of the balance warrant issue price). 2024, 7,00,000 Equity Shares of face value Rs. 2.00 each were allotted upon exercise/conversion of 7,00,000 Convertible Warrants to Equity Shares at a price of Rs 10.00 per share (on payment of Rs 7.50 per warrant-